
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR THE TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 

  

           DATE:  Monday, December 3, 2018 

 TIME:  9:30 a.m.  

 PLACE: Director’s Conference Room 

 

SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING ON OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners, 

Fidler, Burrage, Huckabay and Alexander. 

 

1. Item No. 157 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – Mr.  Leonard 

a) Alfalfa County - US-64 - ACSTP-102C(156)SS / 24124(07), $4,696.80, 0.08% 
b) Alfalfa County – US-64 - STP-230F(029)PM / 26975(05), $883.12, 0.68% 
c) Bryan County - US-70 - HSIPG-022N(217)TR / 33251(04), $260.00, 0.09% 
d) Caddo County - SH-58 - STP-208C(052)SS / 24092(04), $57,000.00, 1.07% 
e) Caddo County - SH-58 - STP-208C(047)SS / 28998(04), #2 $38,844.90, 1.00% 
f) Caddo County - SH-58 - STP-208C(047)SS / 28998(04) #3, $7,948.09, 0.21% 
g) Canadian County - I-40 - SSP-209F(029)SS / 24238(05), $30,000.00, 10.84% 
h) Choctaw County - SH-109 - STP-212C(035)SS / 27906(04), $4,603.16, 0.32% 
i) Choctaw County - SH-3 - HSIPG-212F(041)TR / 33249(04), $2,566.67, 0.12% 
j) Cleveland County - SH-39 - SSR-214N(083)SR / 31828(04), $1,687.96, 0.75% 
k) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STPG-214C(082)AG / 33127(04), $5,243.75, 1.25% 
l) Cotton County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-117D(091)RB / 28410(04), $18,706.91, -3.49% Underrun 
m) Craig County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-218D(058)RB / 30443(04), $1,256.75, 0.15% 
n) Craig County - US-69 - SSR-218N(072)SR / 32713(04), $11,618.67, 1.85% 
o) Creek County - Co. Rd. - STP-119D(131)CI / 22752(04), $244,597.81, -27.82% Underrun 
p) Creek County - US-75A - ACSTP-219C(033)SS / 27075(04), $53,190.00, 0.66% 
q) Delaware County - US-59 - STP-221B(011)SS / 30223(04), $12,000.00, 0.83% 
r) Garvin County - I-35 - STP-NBIP(517)3B / 33192(04), $10,766.00, 1.68% 
s) Grady County - SH-37 - STPG-226C(060)AG / TAP-226D(059)TP / 33001(04), $15,750.00, 

3.85% 
t) Hughes County - SH-9 - STP-232C(059)PM / 28939(04), $7,500.00, 0.30% 
u) Jefferson County - SH-89 - STP-234C(016)SS / 28801(04), $41,080.64, 1.06% 
v) Kay County - SH-11 - SBR-236N(052)(053)SB / 29491(05), $39,468.97, 0.75% 
w) Latimer County - Co. Rd. - ACSTP-239D(034)CI / 29976(04), $7,835.48, 1.47% 
x) Mayes County - US-69 - NHPP-249N(044)3P / 31354(04), $14,330.21, 1.89% 
y) McClain County - SH-74 - STP-244C(062)3P / 33632(04), $4,409.33, 0.72% 
z) Muskogee County - US-64 - ACSTPY-251E(075)AD / 32837(04), $9,630.72, 3.45% 
aa) Okfuskee County - Co. Rd. - ACSTP-254C(036)CI / 31703(04), $47,783.46, 7.10% 
bb) Oklahoma County I-35 - NHPPI-0240-1(358)004SS / 09032(17), $2,947.55, 0.03% 
cc) Oklahoma County - SH-66 - SSP-255F(460)PM / 24238(14), $15,000.00, 15.66% 
dd) Oklahoma County - I-35 - HSIPG-255F(180)IT / 25909(48), $223,163.85, -5.92% Underrun 
ee) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(007)PM / 27905(04) #2, $22,839.76, 3.33% 
ff) Oklahoma County - I-235 - NHPPI-2350-(007)PM / 27905(04) #3, $25,000.00, 3.64% 
gg) Osage County - SH-20 - SBR-257C(061)SB / 31367(04), $98,482.32, -6.94% Underrun 
hh) Pushmataha County - SH-3 - SSR-264N(058)(059)SR / 29720(04), $7,920.00, 1.08% 
ii) Tulsa County – I-244 – SSP-272F(239)PM / 31943(06), $13,220.00, 3.93% 
jj) Woods County - US-64 - STP-276B(032)PM / 27923(04), $6,740.00, 0.16% 
kk) Woods County - Co. Rd. - STP-276C(025)CI / 30492(04), $7,588.54, 0.31% 

 

2. Item No. 158 -  Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 - Mr. Leonard 
 

a) Beckham County - I-40 - SSP-4000(041)SS / SBR-4000(038)SB / 27023(04) #10, $70,501.20, 
0.73% 

b) Beckham County - I-40 - SSP-4000(041)SS / SBR-4000(038)SB / 27023(04) #11, $36,260.00, 
0.38% 



- 2 - 

 

c) Blaine County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-206D(002)RB / 28692(04), $5,013.33, 0.15% 
d) Caddo County - SH-58 - ACSTP-208C(048)SS / ACSTP-208C(053)(049)SS / 27039(04), 

$33,323.53, 0.25% 
e) Canadian County - I-40B - SBR-109A(180)SB / 28311(04), $2,816.10, 0.13% 
f) Cleveland County - Ct. St. - STP-214C(080)AG / 29289(04), $95,787.15, 3.43% 
g) Custer County - I-40 - SSR-220C(003)SR / 29152(04), $72,003.69, 10.33% 
h) Grant County - SH-11 - STP-127B(107)(108)(109)(110)SS / 24163(04), $354,393.90, -2.73% 

Underrun 
i) Jackson County - US-62 - NHPP-020N(044)3P / STP-233C(036)3P / 30407(04), $41,368.43, 

1.60% 
j) Jefferson County - US-81 - NHPP-234N(015)SS / 28800(04) #4, $8,481.75, 0.34% 
k) Jefferson County - US-81 - NHPP-234N(015)SS / 28800(04) #5, $4,339.69, 0.17% 
l) Kay County - SH-156 - SSR-236C(002)SR / 29149(04), $138,534.77, 11.29% 
m) Leflore County - US-59 - ACNHPP-140N(171)SS / ACNHPP-240N(047)SS / 27024(04), 

$80,616.89, 1.26% 
n) McCurtain County - Co. Rd. - CIRB-145C(172)RB / 25468(04), $90,470.22, 7.45% 
o) Nowata County - SH-28 - STP-253C(041)SS / 28857(04), $87,924.32, 4.94% 
p) Okfuskee County - Co. Rd. - ACSTP-254C(036)CI / 31703(04), $54,850.48, 8.15% 
q) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - OKC-XTWN(078)SS / ACNHPPI-XTWN(079)SS / 17428(88), 

$62,555.63, 0.24% 
r) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(360)AG / 30326(04) #1, $203,600.88, 4.61% 
s) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - STP-255B(360)AG / 30326(04) #3, $25,200.00, 0.57% 
t) Oklahoma County - Ct. St. - TAP-255D(329)AG / 31436(04), $196,566.73, 30.49% 
u) Ottawa County - SH-10 - ACSTP-258C(023)SS / 27074(04), $5,743.40, 0.13% 
v) Payne County - Ct. St. - STP-260B(019)MS / 31415(04), $67,057.65, 1.26% 
w) Pontotoc County - SH-19 - SSR-262B(039)SR / 29705(04), $24,463.17, 1.77% 
x) Rogers County - US-412 - SSP-266N(056)SS / 23170(10), $18,945.00, 0.25% 
y) Tulsa County - US-64 - NHPP-272N(204)SS / 27015(04) #6, $344,062.30, 4.60% 
z) Tulsa County - US-64 - NHPP-272N(204)SS / 27015(04) #7, $47,181.10, 0.63% 
aa) Tulsa County - Ct. St. - STP-272B(175)IG / 29323(04), $16,238.97, 1.26% 
bb) Wagoner County - SH-16 - ACSTP-273C(025)SS / 24366(04), $85,170.00, 0.60% 

 

3. Item No. 160 -  FY 2019 Budget Revision – Mr. Hulin 

 Request to transfer $150,000 in state funds from Highway Administration to the Transit Program to 
 match federal funding associated with the streetcar safety oversight program. 

 

4. Item No. 161 -  Highway Construction Contractor Prequalification – Ms. Moore 

 Adoption of Amendment to OAC Rule No.:  730:25-3-1 Prequalification  

5. Item No. 162 -  Awards – Mr. Delce 

a) November 14, 2018 – Emergency Letting 

b) November 15, 2018 – Regular Letting 

6. Item No. 163 -  Declaration of Emergency – Mr. Patterson 

 District VII - Comanche County – Bridge Repair for I-44 Bridge over SH-49, Structure# 1649 1515 

 EX & WX, NBI# 15760 & 15761, located at the Junction of I-44 & SH-49 - $191,750.00 

Information Only: No Commission action required. 
 

7. Item No. 164 - Director’s Report – Mr. Patterson 

  Information Only: No Commission action required. 

 

ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 

 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 
 


